

St. Charles Parish

St. Charles Parish Courthouse 15045 Highway 18 P.O. Box 302 Hahnville, LA 70057 985-783-5000 www.stcharlesparish.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2024-0081 Version: 1 Name: Proclamation: "Lions Month in St. Charles Parish"

Type:ProclamationStatus:Read and FiledFile created:2/19/2024In control:Parish CouncilOn agenda:2/19/2024Final action:2/19/2024

Enactment date: Yes

Title: Proclamation: "Lions Month in St. Charles Parish"

Sponsors: Willie Comardelle

Indexes: Proclamations, Veteran

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2024-0081 Lions Month in SCP

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/19/2024	1	Parish Council	Read	

2024-0081

Proclamation: "Lions Month in St. Charles Parish"

PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, through services, Lions Clubs have impacted the lives of millions of people; and,

WHEREAS, the Lions engage our youth - by helping to organize and participate in service projects which may include school or community facility cleanups or a visit to a home for senior citizens or a children's hospital: and.

WHEREAS, the Lions share the vision - by planning vision health projects in working with the visually impaired, by organizing vision screenings, volunteering at nearby Lions Eyeglass Recycling Centers, and by organizing an eyeglass collection; and,

WHEREAS, the Lions relieve the hunger - by organizing food drives and projects to feed the hungry, to help alleviate hunger by planning events to collect and distribute food; and,

WHEREAS, the Lions protect our environment - by implementing projects that improve and protect the environment which may include organizing a highway cleanup, planting trees, or planning a community "Earth Day" event; and,

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Parish Council and the Parish President to bring this most worthy organization to the attention of the Citizens of St. Charles Parish.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, WE THE MEMBERS OF THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL AND THE PARISH PRESIDENT, DO HEREBY PROCLAIM MARCH 2024 AS

"LIONS MONTH IN ST. CHARLES PARISH"

MATTHEW JEWELL WALTER PILIÉ

PARISH PRESIDENT COUNCILMAN, DISTRICT III

MICHAEL A. MOBLEY
COUNCILMAN AT LARGE, DIV. A
WILLIE COMARDELLE
COUNCILMAN, DISTRICT IV

HOLLY FONSECA MICHELLE O'DANIELS

File #: 2024-0081, Version: 1

COUNCILWOMAN AT LARGE, DIV. B

LA SANDRA D. WILSON COUNCILWOMAN, DISTRICT I

HEATHER SKIBA COUNCILWOMAN, DISTRICT II

2024 Lions month.pcl

COUNCILWOMAN, DISTRICT V

BOB FISHER COUNCILMAN, DISTRICT VI

MICHELE DEBRULER COUNCILWOMAN, DISTRICT VII